

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 45

Wednesday

13th May,

2009

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No. 34]

[155]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT R PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ROSLYN TAPALIA

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by sub-section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Roslyn Tapalia to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a further period of two years with effect from 6th May 2009.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this 6th day of May 2009.

Sir Albert R. Palmer CBE Chief Justice

THE CONSTITUTION OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

APPOINTMENT OF AUDITOR GENERAL

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 108(2) of the Constitution, and acting on the advice of the Public Service Commission, I, SIR, NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor-General and Commander-In-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint –

MR. EDWARD RONIA

to be the Auditor General of Solomon Islands with effect from the date hereof.

Given in Honiara under my hand and the public seal this 11th day of May, 2009.

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA Governor-General

> Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.